10 MARCH

Name of Works

SH6: Zig Zag — Dinner Flat realignment: Earthworks drainage and J.

pavement
SH1: Otaika Road: Shape correction

SH30: Amohau Street, Rotorua: Extension

SHS5: Dillons Hill — Beattie Road: Reconstruction Stage 2 and 3

SH1: Porirua: Construction of Mungavin Interchange

Building—

Ministry of Energy: Huntly Mines Rescue Centre

Fort Ballance Satellite Earth Station, Wellington: Services building

GPS: Government Building, Lowe Street, Gisborne: Alterations for
Maori Affairs department

Justice, Christchurch: Paparua Men’s Prison: West exercise yard

Social Welfare: Subdivision of Bexley Building, Manukau

Justice, Napier: Hawkes Bay Prison, Mangaroa

T. G. SHADWELL, Commissioner of Works.
go2522

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Successful Tenderer

R. Bishop Ltd., 11 tenders
($336,723-$482,376)
McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd.
Only tender
Pool Bros Ltd., 6 tenders ($750,877-
$928,855)
Blair Transport Ltd.,, 9 tenders
($1,345,041-$1,789,827)
Downer & Co. Ltd.,, 5 tenders
($5,716,320-$7,125,061)
David Hanna Ltd., 3 tenders
($210,925-$287,028)

Project Construction Ltd., 3 tenders
($304,950-$382,562)

Story & Lomas Ltd., 6 tenders
($477,500-$604,653)
Bradford Construction Ltd. Only

tender

Stan Ash Builders Ltd., 3 tenders
($733,839-$1,066,381)

Watters & Jackson and MacKersey
Joint Venture, 4 tenders
($9,807,559-$11,100,000)

893

Amount of
Tender
Accepted

336,723.70
426,033.40
750,877.25
1,345,041.48

5,716,320.00

210,925.18
304,950.00
477,500.00
666,381.00
733,839.25
9,807,559.00

Authorities and Other Agencies of State

PostBank

Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985

Bonus Bonds Weekly Prize Draw No. 1, March 1988

Pursuant to the Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985, notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 1

for 5 March is as follows:
One prize of $50,000: 6691 298094

Fourteen prizes of $5,000: 316 103635, 619 509948, 976 116836, 3795 703174, 5197 169026, 5497 981896, 5889 146205,
6890 751733, 6893 125018, 6998 190038, 7287 413422, 7584 792573, 9288 068511 and 9685 352339.

ROGER DOUGLAS, Minister of Finance.
au2341

Reserve Bank

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on

Wednesday, 17 February 1988
Liabilities
Overseas liabilities—
Denominated in overseas currencies—

$(000)

Assets

Overseas assets—
Denominated in overseas currencies—

$(000)

(a) Short term 1,225,368 (a) Short term 1,841,000

(b) Long term - 290,581 (b) Long term ‘ 11,511
Denominated in New Zealand currency— (c) Holdmgs of LM.F. specxal drawmg

(a) Short term e 2 50,271 rights 14,094

(b) Long term

Denommated in New Zealand currency—



