10 MARCH

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
SH6: Zig pavemer	Zag – Dinner Flat realignment: Earthworks drainage and	J. R. Bishop Ltd., 11 tenders (\$336,723-\$482,376)	336,723.70
and the second se	ka Road: Shape correction	McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd. Only tender	426,033.40
SH30: Am	ohau Street, Rotorua: Extension	Pool Bros Ltd., 6 tenders (\$750,877- \$928,855)	750,877.25
SH5: Dillo	ns Hill – Beattie Road: Reconstruction Stage 2 and 3	Blair Transport Ltd., 9 tenders (\$1,345,041-\$1,789,827)	1,345,041.48
SH1: Porin	rua: Construction of Mungavin Interchange	Downer & Co. Ltd., 5 tenders (\$5,716,320-\$7,125,061)	5,716,320.00
Building-	• CALL CALLS IN CALLS		
Ministry of	Energy: Huntly Mines Rescue Centre	David Hanna Ltd., 3 tenders (\$210,925-\$287,028)	210,925.18
Fort Ballar	nce Satellite Earth Station, Wellington: Services building	Project Construction Ltd., 3 tenders (\$304,950-\$382,562)	304,950.00
	ernment Building, Lowe Street, Gisborne: Alterations for ffairs department	Story & Lomas Ltd., 6 tenders (\$477,500-\$604,653)	477,500.00
	rristchurch: Paparua Men's Prison: West exercise yard	Bradford Construction Ltd. Only tender	666,381.00
Social Wel	fare: Subdivision of Bexley Building, Manukau	Stan Ash Builders Ltd., 3 tenders (\$733,839-\$1,066,381)	733,839.25
Justice, Na	apier: Hawkes Bay Prison, Mangaroa	Watters & Jackson and MacKersey Joint Venture, 4 tenders (\$9,807,559-\$11,100,000)	9,807,559.00
T. G. SHA go2522	DWELL, Commissioner of Works.		2

Authorities and Other Agencies of State

PostBank

Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985

Bonus Bonds Weekly Prize Draw No. 1, March 1988

Pursuant to the Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985, notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 1 for 5 March is as follows:

One prize of \$50,000: 6691 298094

Fourteen prizes of \$5,000: 316 103635, 619 509948, 976 116836, 3795 703174, 5197 169026, 5497 981896, 5889 146205, 6890 751733, 6893 125018, 6998 190038, 7287 413422, 7584 792573, 9288 068511 and 9685 352339.

ROGER DOUGLAS, Minister of Finance. au2341

Reserve Bank

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 17 February 1988

Liabilities		\$(000)	Assets			\$(000)
Overseas liabilities—			Overseas assets—			
Denominated in overseas currencies—		Denominated in overseas currencies—				
(a) Short term	1,225,368		(a) Short term		1,841,000	
(b) Long term	290,581		(b) Long term		11,511	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—			(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing			
(a) Short term	50,271		rights		14,094	
(b) Long term	_		Denominated in New Zealand cu	irrency—		

893